

Date: - 16th April, 2024

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Regd. Office: Floor - 25,	Listing Deptt., Exchange Plaza,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 543300	NSE Scrip: SONACOMS

Subject: - Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 w.r.t. Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We write with reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 w.r.t. Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities ("SEBI Circular").

In this regard, we confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under Para 2.2 of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

This is for your information and further dissemination.

Thanking you, For Sona BLW Precision Forgings Limited Dehr 14 Gurgaon

Rohit Nanda Group CFO



Ajay Pratap Singh Vice President (Legal), Company Secretary and Compliance Officer *

SONA BLW Precision Forgings Ltd. Regd Office & GGN Works Sona Enclave, Village Begumpur Khatola Sector 35, Gurugram 122004 Haryana India T +91 124 476 8200

Manesar Works Plot No. 13, Sector-2 IMT Manesar, Gurugram Haryana 122050 India T +91 124 476 8200

enquiry@sonacomstar.com www.sonacomstar.com CIN L27300HR1995PLC083037